

29th Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway, Village Kuruli, Tal : Khed, Dist. Pune - 410 501 (India) Tel. :+ 91 - 2135 - 610700, 610757 Fax :+ 91 - 2135 - 610787, 610796 www.anandgroupindia.com

Oct 04, 2018

BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 (Company Code: 505714) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400 051 (Company Code: GABRIEL)

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of the Company, for the period from 01.04.2018 to 30.09.2018 are maintained by Karvy Computershare Private Limited, a SEBI registered Category - I Share transfer agent having registration No.INROOOOQ221.

We hereby confirm that the Company has duly complied with Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th Sept 2018.

For Karvy Computershare Private Limited

S.V Raju Authorised Signatory



For Gabriel India Limited

Nilesh Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

> Registered Office : 29th Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway, Village Kuruli, Taluka Khed, Dist. Pune - 410 501 (India)



Gabriel India Limited

29th Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway, Village Kuruli, Tal : Khed, Dist. Pune - 410 501 (India) Tel. :+ 91 - 2135 - 610700, 610757 Fax :+ 91 - 2135 - 610787, 610796 www.anandgroupindia.com

Oct 04, 2018

BSE Limited 25th Floor, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI – 400 001 (Company Code: 505714) National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), MUMBAI – 400 051 (Company Code: GABRIEL)

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility of the Company, for the period from 01.04.2018 to 30.09.2018 are maintained by Karvy Computershare Private Limited, a SEBI registered Category - I Share transfer agent having registration No.INROOOOQ221.

We hereby confirm that the Company has duly complied with Regulation 7(2) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 for the half year ended 30th Sept 2018.

For Karvy Computershare Private Limited S.V Raju Authorised Signatory

For Gabriel India Limited

Nilesh Jain Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

> Registered Office : 29th Milestone, Pune-Nashik Highway, Village Kuruli, Taluka Khed, Dist. Pune - 410 501 (India) CIN: L34101PN1961PLC015735

